

# CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-031, Version: 1

Report Prepared by: Stephanie R. Dietz, City Manager

SUBJECT: Update on Town Hall Locations and Outreach Efforts

### REPORT IN BRIEF

Updating the City Council on Town Hall locations and outreach efforts.

## RECOMMENDATION

Provide direction on outreach efforts.

#### **AUTHORITY**

Charter City of Merced, Sec. 200.

### CITY COUNCIL PRIORITIES

As provided for in the 2022/23 Adopted Budget

#### DISCUSSION

During the December 19, 2022 City Council meeting, Council set the following dates for the Town Hall meetings:

- January 25, 2023
- January 31, 2023
- February 9, 2023

Staff will be updating the Council on the three locations for the Town Hall meetings and ask Council to provide direction on outreach efforts.